

to wet, and wet, wet, and wet, wet, and BUBEAU VERIAS Certification

No.CWC/XIII-13/100/2021/AV

Dt. 07.09.2021

## **CIRCULAR**

As per CVC guidelines dated 01.09.2021, Corporation is observing "Vigilance Awareness Week" from 26<sup>th</sup> October to 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2021 with the theme 'Independent India @75: Self Reliance with Integrity; स्वतंत्र भारत @75: सत्यनिष्ठा से आत्मनिर्भरता'.

All Employees working at Regional Offices, CWC/field units and at Corporate Office, New Delhi, who are interested to participate in essay competition, may be advised to send their Essays in Hindi/English (approx. 300 words) on the theme **'Independent India** @75: Self Reliance with Integrity; स्वतंत्र भारत @75: सत्यनिष्ठा से आत्मनिर्भरता' by e-mail only at the address <u>essaycwc@gmail.com</u> with full details i.e. name, designation, contact no., place of posting and CPF Code **upto 27<sup>th</sup> September**, **2021**. No other means except email will be accepted. The evaluation of the essays will be done by an expert committee. There will be three prizes for the winners – 1<sup>st</sup> prize (Rs.4,000/-), 2<sup>nd</sup> prize (Rs.3,000/-), 3<sup>rd</sup> prize (Rs., 2,000/-) and two consolation prizes (Rs.1,500/- each) which will be given in the form of gift vouchers/cheques. Selected essays will be published in the CWC e-booklet **"Satarkta Samvedan 2021"**.

CRWC employees are also eligible to participate in this competition.

Employees working in Vigilance Division at Corporate Office, CWC will not be eligible to participate in this competition.

For any query, employees may contact Shri Divyendu Rawat, Manager (Vig.), Vigilance Division, Corporate Office, New Delhi.

**(S. J. Sangare)** Asstt. General Manager (Vig.)

То

- 1. All HoDs, CWC, CO, New Delhi.
- 2. All RMs, CWC, ROs.
- 3. GGM (Systems), CWC, CO, New Delhi for uploading on the website of CWC.
- 4. PS to MD/ PS to Director (Pers.)/PS to Director (M&CP)/Consultant to Director (Fin.), CWC, CO, New Delhi for information.

For wide circulation

5. AM (Sectt.) to MD, CRWC, New Delhi.